Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Muscogee County
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Sheriff Office

ORI Number* GA1060000

Address 100 10th Street Columbus, Ga. 31901
Phone * 706-653-4225

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Lt. J. Ellerbee

Isl™*
Name * Lt. J. Ellerbee
Title * Lieutenant
Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet
Upload Asset Muscogee_County 2020 Asset Forfeiture_Report... 150.5KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * jellerbee@columbusga.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * gcountryman@columbusga.org
Email * ssikes@columbusga.org

Email * shenderson@columbusga.org



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2020-Template.xlsm




Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Muscogee County

Sheriff Office

GA1060000
P.O. Box 1338 Columbus, Ga. 31901
706-653-4225

J.Ellerbee
Lieutenant
jellerbee@columbusga.org

$111,232.66
$16,446.73

$0.00
$0.00
$4,018.00



Date
Received

Item
Description

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Value Disposition/Distribution

$150.00 Retained
$1,500.00 Sold
$50.00 Sold
$50.00 Sold
$10.00 Sold
$5.00 Sold
$6,500.00 Sold
$100.00 Sold
$200.00 Sold
$50.00 Sold
$75.00 Sold
$85.00 Sold
$50.00 Sold
$50.00 Sold

State Forfeited Property

Date
of Sale

11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
7/8/2020
7/30/2018
7/30/2018
7/30/2018
7/30/2018
7/30/2018
7/30/2018
7/30/2018

Gross Net
Income Income

$1,900.00
$18.00
$10.00
$6.00
$5.00
$7,600.00
$150.00
$195.00
$35.00
$136.00
$25.00
$10.00
$11.00

Investigation

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
8/19/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $41,547.64
6/20/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,363.90

1/9/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $440.00
9/15/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $915.00
6/17/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $831.05
8/27/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $359.00

12/18/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $53,953.74

3/3/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,516.06
2/15/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6,708.42
3/27/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $871.65

6/10/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,726.20



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
6/19/2020 Assorted jewelry and 4 watches



Date
2/11/2020

8/14/2020
9/11/2020
10/13/2000
11/30/2020
10/26/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/31/2020
1/31/2020
3/10/2020
6/16/2020
6/16/2020

11/30/2020

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$961.68 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$2,499.44 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$607.82 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$5.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$2,305.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$25.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$575.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$1,375.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$1,999.90 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$243.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$2,398.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$2,457.30 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$8.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$985.60 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose






