

### **Asset Forfeiture Reporting** Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

### **Agency Information**

City/County/State

Muscogee County

Agency Name\*

LEA Type \*

Sheriff Office

ORI Number\*

GA1060000

**Address** 

100 10th Street Columbus, Ga. 31901

Phone\*

706-653-4225

Does your agency

Yes No

have assets to

report?\*

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

# Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Lt. J. Ellerbee

/s/\*

Name \*

Lt. J. Ellerbee

Title \*

Lieutenant

Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

**Upload Asset** 

Muscogee\_County\_2020\_Asset\_Forfeiture\_Report... 150.5KB

Forfeiture Form \*

PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address\*

jellerbee@columbusga.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

### Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email\* gcountryman@columbusga.org

Email\* ssikes@columbusga.org

shenderson@columbusga.org Email\*

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	Muscogee County
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Sheriff Office
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA1060000
Address:	P.O. Box 1338 Columbus, Ga. 31901
Phone:	706-653-4225
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	J.Ellerbee
Title:	Lieutenant
Email Address:	jellerbee@columbusga.org
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$111,232.66
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$16,446.73
State Cash on Hand:	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$4,018.00

#### State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
	, p.,	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$150.00 Re	. ,				restigation	
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,500.00 Sc	old	11/18/2018		\$1,900.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$50.00 Sc	old	11/18/2018		\$18.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$50.00 Sc	old	11/18/2018		\$10.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$10.00 Sc	old	11/18/2018		\$6.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$5.00 Sc	old	11/18/2018		\$5.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$6,500.00 Sc	old	7/8/2020		\$7,600.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$100.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$150.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$200.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$195.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$50.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$35.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$75.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$136.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$85.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$25.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$50.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$10.00		
		OCGA § 16-13-49	\$50.00 Sc	old	7/30/2018		\$11.00		

### State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
8/19/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$41,547.64
6/20/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,363.90
1/9/2020	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$440.00
9/15/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$915.00
6/17/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$831.05
8/27/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$359.00
12/18/2020	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$53,953.74
3/3/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,516.06
2/15/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$6,708.42
3/27/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$871.65
6/10/2019	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,726.20

### State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

6/19/2020 Assorted jewelry and 4 watches

### State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2/11/2020	\$961.68	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
0/14/2020	ć2 400 44	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/14/2020	\$2,499.44	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
9/11/2020	\$607.93	enforcement facilities and detention facilities  The purchase lesse maintenance and improvement of equipment law.
9/11/2020	\$607.82	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/13/2000	¢E 00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities  The purchase lesse maintenance and improvement of equipment law.
10/13/2000	\$5.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/30/2020	\$2.205.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
11/30/2020	\$2,303.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/26/2020	\$25.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/20/2020	723.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/7/2020	\$575.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1,7,2020	ψ373.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/7/2020	\$1,375.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
_, , ,	<i>ϕ</i> =/07 0100	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/31/2020	\$1.999.90	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
_, -, -,	<i>+</i> =/2 2 2 3 2	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/31/2020	\$243.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	•	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/10/2020	\$2,398.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/16/2020	\$2,457.30	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/16/2020	\$8.99	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/30/2020	\$985.60	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

### Federal Forfeited Currency

_		
Date Received	Statute	Amount
Date Received	Manne	AMOUNI

### Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose

